COVERT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 35323 M-140 Highway COVERT, MICHIGAN 49043 269-764-3700

## 2022 – 2023 BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETINGS

ALL BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETINGS WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY'S AS SHOWN BELOW IN THE COVERT PUBLIC SCHOOL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ROOM (OLD CHILDCARE AREA), LOCATED AT 35323 M-140 HIGHWAY, COVERT, MICHIGAN 49043. BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETINGS WILL BEGIN AT 5:00 P.M.

2022 Committee of the Whole Meetings	2023 Committee of the Whole Meetings
July 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	January 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
August 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	February 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
September 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	March 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
October 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	April 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
November 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	May 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
December 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	June 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2023

PROPOSED MINUTES OF SAID MEETINGS WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS AT THE SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE, 35323 M-140 HIGHWAY, NOT MORE THAN EIGHT BUSINESS DAYS AFTER SAID MEETING AND APPROVED MINUTES OF SAID MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION FIVE BUSINESS DAYS AFTER THE MEETING AT WHICH THEY ARE APPROVED.

COPIES OF MINUTES SHALL ALSO BE AVAILABLE AT THE REASONABLE ESTIMATED COST FOR PRINTING OR COPYING. UPON ORAL OR WRITTEN REQUEST FOR A SUBSCRIPTION AND PAYMENT OF A FEE ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD, MINUTES SHALL BE MAILED TO ANY PERSON OR BUSINESS BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. THE SUBSCRIPTION MAY BE VALID FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.

IF YOU ARE AN INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY WHO IS IN NEED OF A READER, AMPLIFIER, QUALIFIED SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER, OR ANY OTHER FORM OF AUXILIARY AID OR SERVICE TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING OR HEARING, PLEASE CONTACT SUPERINTENDENT'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AT (269) 764-3704 AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE MEETING OR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THIS NOTICE IS GIVEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH ACT. NO. 267 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF MICHIGAN, 1976.

Approved By BOE 6/13/2022 Posted By: A. Cox